Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Compantes Court

(full name of court}

{a) Insert full name(s} and We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
address(es)of  §E1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One Kingsway, Cardiff,
admrmistrator(s) CFio 3PW

admimistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

from to
(b} 2 March 2014 (b) 1 September 2014
(b) Insert dates m( d(/\
s
Signed _\/
Joint Administrator

Dated 2‘%-‘1.[\‘..

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information Lucy McClenaghan

m the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Comparnies House to contact you 1f there 1s a
query on the form The contact information that

you give will be visible to searchers of the public Tel 0113 289 4559

record DX Number DX Exchange
> When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
<
u::.\_) Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
Y|
2 "A3HJA414*

A30 30/09/2014 #294

COMPANIES HOUSE



_l
=%
7

pwc

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, &
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited

- all in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Case Nos. 11453, 11449 & 11451
of 2009

Joint Administrators’ progress report for
the period from 2 March 2014 to
1 September 2014

29 September 2014

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
LS1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4559
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

When telephoning please ask for Lucy McClenaghan




Contents

Section Pages
1 Joint Administrators’ progress report 2-7
2 Statutory and other information 8-9
3 Receipts and payments accounts 10-12
4 Analysis of the Administrators’ remuneration and Category 2 13 —17

disbursements

Abbrewviations used in this report

“the Companies”

“IR86”
“IAB6”
“Lloyds”
“West Bar”
“TQ2"
“TQ6”
“TQ8”
“TQ9”
“TQ20"
“Praoposals”

Castlemore {West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited
& Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limuted

Insolvency Rules 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Lloyds TSB Bank plc

Castlemore West Bar Limited

Castlemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited (Now dissolved)

Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited (Now dissolved)

Temple Quay 20 Limted

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals for achieving the purpose of the
Admmistrations, which were deemed approved at a meeting of
creditors held on 6 May 2009

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — all in

Admnistration



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Introduction

In accordance with Rule 2.47 TR86, we write to provide creditors with detail of the progress of the
Admmustrations of the Companies in the six months since our previous report dated 27 March 2014

We are required to provide certain statutory information pursuant to Rule 2 47(1)(a) to (d) IR86, which
1s included 1n Section 2.

The purpose of the Administrations, as detailed in the Proposals which were approved by the creditors .
on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Companies were wound up (without first having been 1n Administration)

As discussed 1n greater detail below, we have continued to undertake the development of the
Companies’ properties, particularly the Temple Quay development, with funding provided by Lloyds
This has resulted n sigmificantly enhanced values being achieved for the properties producing a better
outcome overall than had the properties been sold 1n their then state

Realisation of assets

At the date of our appomntment, the Companies’ principal assets were certain properties in the Temple
Quay commercial property development 1n Bristol (TQ2 and TQ6), and the West Bar commercial
property development in Sheffield These sites consist of large retail and office complexes

Due to the condition of the property market and the fact that many of the sites were not complete, we
pursued site specific strategies, agreed with the secuied lender, for realising the properties

To date we have completed sales of the properties known as ND2, ND5 and most recently NDg (all
properties belonging to TQ2)

« TQ6 and TQ2

TQ6’s asset 1s Linear Park, part of the Temple Quay development 1n Bristol It will be noted that
significant time-costs have been incurred n respect of TQ6 1 this latest period (see Section 4), this1sa
consequence of ongoing negotiations with a prospective tenant to occupy office space 1n Linear Park.
Once these negotiations are successfully concluded then, subject to the lease’s terms, rental income will
commence. Once Linear Park 1s considered substanhally occupied, there 1s an intention to market 1t as
an nvestment opportunity as the outright sale of the property will maximise returns to creditors and 1s
our preferred realisation strategy.

TQ2 15 also the owner of a small strip of land located within the Temple Quay site This land has no
commercial value and will be transferred to the successful purchaser of Linear Park

As previously disclosed, TQ2 was the developer of the Temple Quay site, however following
Admmuistration, it was necessary to form a solvent subsidiary {TQ20) to perform legal aspects of the ‘
development which TQ2 could no longer undertake due to its msolvency.

An ongomg dispute with a tenant has now been resolved by TQ20 A financial settlement of £445,000
has been paid (along with other related costs) and 1s disclosed within the receipts and payments account
as a non-repayable inter-company loan The purpose for which TQ20 was formed 1s now substantially
complete and therefore we expect to take steps to wind up or strike off the company in the near future

e Waest Bar

Castlemore (West Bar) Lamnted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — allin
Admimstration 2



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

The value of West Bar's property will be maxirmsed through its development with adjacent property 1n
separate ownership, but this 1s unlikely to come to fruition for a number of years. West Bar has the
benefit of a development agreement for developing the whole land and we have therefore been seeking a
sale which includes a novation of this development agreement

The terms for the proposed novation of the development agreement remain under negotiation but we
expect that this will be completed shortly It 1s not possible at present to confirm that this process will be
complete before the expiry of the current Administration order.

Receipts and payments accounts

Accounts of the receipts and payments in the Admunistrations for the period from 2 March 2014 to 1
September 2014 are disclosed 1n Section 3. With regard to specific events in this period, we would make
the following comments

+  TQz2, TQ6 and West Bar

We confirm that the Joint Administrators have been able to claim group corporation tax relief 1n
respect of tax losses arising within its group of companies Where this relief has been applied for the
benefit of a group company, the recipient has made a payment to the benefactor equating to 50% of the
value of the relief. This 1s shown as “Sale of tax losses” within the receipts and payments accounts

. TQ6

Other recepts disclosed in the receipts and payments account represent standard recoveries of rent,
service change and insurance, payable by the tenant and collectible by GVA, 1n 1ts capacity as the agent
for the Joint Admnistrators Related expenses associated with the management of the site are also
disclosed Specific costs assoctated with remedying property defects, including specifically the problem
air conditioning referred to 1n the last progress report are disclosed separately within the receipts and
payments account

Administrators’ remuneration

At the 1mtial creditors’ meeting, 1t was agreed that our remuneration would be calculated by reference to
time properly spent on the Administrations by us and the various grades of our staff according to the
firm’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature Disbursements would also be charged in
accordance with the firm’s policy, as set out 1n the Proposals, including category 2 disbursements.

Set out below are the relevant maximum charge-out rates per hour worked for the grades of the Joint
Admmstrators’ staff actually or ikely to be involved on this assignment Time 1s charged by reference
to actual work carried out on the assignment There has been no allocation of any general costs or
overhead costs

Speciahist departments within the Joint Administrators’ firm such as tax, VAT and property may charge
time if and when the Administrators require their expert advice Such speciahists’ rates do vary but the
figures below provide an indication of the maxamum rate per hour

All staff who work on this assignment (including cashiers, support and secretaral staff) charge time
directly to the assignment and are included within any analysis of time charged Each grade of staff1s
allocated an hourly charge out rate which 1s reviewed from time to ime Work undertaken by cashiers,
support and secretarial staff 1s charged for separately and 15 not included 1n the hourly rates charged by
partners or other members of staff Time 1s charged by reference to actual work carried out on the
assignment 1n six minute units. The mnimum time chargeable 1s three minutes (1 ¢ 0 5 units)

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — allin
Admimistration 3



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Hourly rates from 2 March - 30 June 2014

Administrators' staff Specialist department

£ per hour £ per hour

Grade

Partner 555 1075
Director 465 1085
Semwor Manager 405 915
Manager 320 600
Semior Associate 240 410
Associate 152 210
Support staff 82 120

Hourly rates from 1 July — 1 September 2014. |

Admuimistrators' staff Specialist department

£ per hour £ per hour

Grade

Partner 575 1075
Ihrector 480 1085
Senior Manager 415 915
Manager 330 6oo
Senior Associate 250 410
Associate 160 210
Support staff 85 120

To 1 September 2014, we have drawn remuneration of £1,842,277 21 from the Admimstrations of the
Companies 1n accordance with the resolutions passed at the imitial creditors’ meeting held on 6 May
2009,

The total time cost charges incurred 1n the 6 month period covered by this report across the 3 companies
are £483,549 06 In accordance with the requirements of Statement of Insolvency Practice g, a full
analysis of our time costs and Category 2 disbursements for the period 2 March 2014 to 1 September
2014 1s provided 1n Section 4

Summanes of the time costs incurred 1 respect of each of the Companies are shown below

Administration Total Total Total
hours time costs disbursements
(£) (£)
Castlemore (West Bar) Limited 1,605 94 510,547 80 4,976 23
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lumited 5620 71 2,145,148 03 5,004 79
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited 4255 50 1,588,991 35 1,947 52
Total 11,482.15 4,244,687.18 11,928.54

Creditors’ rights

An explanatory note giving creditors a statement of their nghts in relation to our remuneration and
expenses, and their rights to request further information, can be found onhne at:

hitp //www wcaew com/~/medwa/Files/Techmcal/Insolvency/creditors-guides/a-creditors-guide-to-
admnistrators-fees-010407 pdf

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Linuted & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6} Limited — allin
Admmistration 4



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

A copy may also be obtained free of charge by telephoming Lucy McClenaghan on 0113 289 4559
Outcome for creditors

e Secured creditor

Lloyds holds fixed and floating charge security over the Companies’ assets. At the date of our
appomntment, Lloyds had outstanding lending n excess of £50,000,000 This amount includes lending
to TQ8 and TQg. Most of the lending was secured by the cross guarantee from each of the Companies
As a result, each of the companies 1s hable to Lloyds for significantly more than 1ts direct lending The
outcome 1s one company therefore affects the outcome for each of the Companies

The contmuation of the development of certain properties in administration has resulted in significantly
enhanced values being achieved. We anticipate that on the conclusion of all the administrations, Lloyds
will have recovered significantly more than would have been the case had the Companies gone mnto
liqudation and the properties been sold in their then state Each of the Companies has benefited from
this, either directly through enhanced values for their properties, or from a sigmificant reduction 1n their
cross guaranteed habilities )

During the Administration pertod, Lloyds has provided additional funding of £15,253,399 54 in TQzto
finance the building and development of the sites owned by the Compames. £13,938,499 60 has been
repaid 1n TQ2 to date The administrators of West Bar and TQ6 are financed by overdraft facihties

provided by Lloyds
+ Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors in any of the Companies
¢ Unsecured creditors

There will be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors, under the
provisions of the Prescribed Part or otherwise

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of the net realisations (after costs of realisation and Administration)
subject to a floating charge, which must be made available to unsecured creditors under Section 176A
1A86

The receipts and payments account for TQz2 discloses total floating charge realisations of approximately
£764,000, however no costs have yet been allocated in respect of the costs to realise The process to
allocate those costs has yet to be undertaken however 1t 1s anticipated that once this exercise 1s
completed, there will be insufficient floating charge realisations to enable a distribution under the
Prescribed Part

Professional Advisor

On this assignment, we have used the professional advisors listed below The basis of any fee
arrangement with them 1s also noted below

N ffi . _
ame_o ; e/ Service provided Reason selected Basis of fees
organisation

CMS Cameron

McKenna LLP Legal advice Expenence and Time cost basis

Castlemore (West Bar) Lumited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — allin
Admanistration 5



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

expertise

Thrings LLP Legal advice Experience and Time cost basis
expertise

Alder King LLP Property agents Industry knowledge Fixed fee and fime costs

GVA Grimley Ltd Valuation of assets and Industry knowledge Fixed fee

property management

Witherford Watson Architects Expernence and Fixed fee

Mann Architects expertise

Almeda Faeilihies Ltd | Facilities mammtenance Experience and Fixed fee
expertise

The Brodie Bullding services consulting | Expenence and Fixed fee

Partnership expertise

Lambert Smith Property agents Industry knowledge Fixed fee and time costs

Hampton Ltd

Acoustic Consultants | Consultancy services Experience and Fixed fee

Limited expertise

Lafarge Tarmac Ltd | Construction services Experience and Fixed fee and time costs
expertise

King Sturge Property consultants Industry knowledge Fixed fee

Internaticnal LLP

JLT Ltd

Insurance and nisk
management

Experience and
expertise

Insurance policy costs

A number of the sites are subject to complex legal arrangements and require very spectfic advice. In
addition, the value of certain properties can be impacted by the level of future development of adjacent
properties sometimes owned by a different group company and therefore requinng independent legal
advice Adwvisors have therefore been chosen on a property specific basis subject to the specific

requirements ansing.

Our choice of advisor was generally based upon our perception of their experience and ability to perform
this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee arrangement with
them. We have reviewed the fees charged to date to ensure that they are reasonable 1n the circumstances

of the case
Extension to the Administrators’ term of office

As previously reported, the Administrations were originally due to expire on 1 March 2010 In order to
maximise realisations and achteve the purpose of the Admimstrations, an application to court was made

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — allin
Administrahon 6



1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

seeking an extension to the period of the Administrations At a hearing on 24 February 2010, the
Administrations were extended to 1 March 2012

As detailed above, 1n order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations, we believe that the optimum

strategy for the Companies 1s to continue to manage and deselop the vanious sites We therefore sought
further extensions to the duration of cur appointment in respect of each of the Companies At a hearing
on 20 February 2012, the Court granted extensions of three vears 1n respect of each Admimistration

Given the commentis made above, we currently anticipate that additional one year extensions may be
required for each of the Companies However a firm decision will be taken at the end of the year as to
whether an extension will be required, or if we are able to conclude matters and seek our release from
office before the expiry of the Administration orders on 20 February 2015

Exit from the Administrations

It 15 currentiy anticipated that, once the purposes of the Admimstrations have been achieved, and all
closing formalities have been completed, we will file notices under Paragraph 84(1) Schedule B1 1A86
with the Registrar of Compamnies for each of the Compantes, following which the relevant Companies will
be dissolved approximately three months later

Discharge from liability

We will apply to court 1n order to be discharged from habihty 1n respect of any achon of ours as
Administrators

Next report

We annhcipate that we will circulate our next report to creditors at the earlier of the conclusion of the
Admmistrations, or 1n approximately six months

H you have any furtfféx quenes, please do not hesitate to contact Lucy McClenaghan on 0113 289 4559

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf ¢ Jompames

Joint Administrator

Mark Batten and Matthew Harmmond have been appownted us Jomnt Admunistrators of the Compamies to manage ther affars,
busintess and property as thewr agents and unthout personal hability Both are hicensed in the United Kingdom to act as
wsolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Jomt Admuustrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP wl act as Data Processor on therr instructions Personal data unil be kept secure and processed
only for matters relating to the Admirustration

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlernore (Temple Quay 6) lammted — all in
Admimstration 7



8 UOTIRIISTUTWIPY U1 [[€ — pattr] (9 Aend) 9jdwa ) asowsnise) 3 paytwr] (2 Aend) 9jdura ) s10wspise)) ‘pomr] (Teg 153 ) S10Wa[15e)

sBupaasosd wiew ae s3upaadoad 9yl pue UDIIEIISINIWPY|
suplo1saydde s3upaasoad £oua vosur uo uouenday ueadoang ayy,

s3mpasoosd mew ase sFuipascord 1)) pue voLIBRISIUTWPY
s13 o1 saydde sFurpaacoad Aoua spsuy wo uorienday ueadosng ayl

(000T AT 6T

o oooz/obEr ‘oN (DF)wonenday
[Puno)) sSurpaxne.ag Hulaosu]
uo uonyurnBay veadoany ay,l

S1HaU
ay1 03 ayeusnaodoxdsp aq (v puaptap 3y Sur {ed pue sunep Sutaaade o 51500
311 18y} pIapisuoo st 1 (ajdde y pinoys) ed paquIosald 341 21nquisp o1 1ou

19pI0 ue 10} 98] (S6VOLT un1103S 13pun 1anod ot {jdde [1im suojeaistnupy ay,

sjgeuaq

8131 01 21eu01330d0IdSIp 4G Jjim puapL ap 2y Fut {ed pue sunted Suwaade jo $1500
311 11 patapisuod st ( fjdd e 1 pinoys) 1aeg paqiansalg 2yl aInguLIsip o} jou
13PIO UE X0} 9RY] (S6V QLT W0Idas Japun 1anoa o} Ljdde (11w skoleSIIWpY ayl,

98 VI (S)VOLI U0 JOPUN LINGKD
0} Ljddu 0] pualul SI0)BIISTUIWPY

ay} Aym puv I2y1ogm

Arradod
Pus Aueduwo) ay) pun jaied

auoN SUON| paqusaad 3y) Jo sanfea paivuwinisy
SI01[pATI
JUON JUON| PIANIISUN IO PUIPIALP PITVWINST
g-nﬂ.—ﬁm.—ﬂ-a—ueq
uonnoss1IJ uo1}njossig 24} jo pu? pasodoay
soryo 1ey) Surpey Jutaq swin) ayy wopsucsted syl jo Aue aapge 1eql Surppy 3utaq 2w sy 1o suostad ayy jo {ue
20 paruwndde suostad 3yl jo (& Jo {UB 4qAUOPSq ABW SIOIBSIULTUDPY 52 19801 0 paundde suosiad 2yl o [(B 10 AUR AG RUOP 3G LB SIOIBNSINTWIPY SE 1280]
parnodd e suosiad ar) Aq pas191axs aq 01 uwonouny {uk 2210y wi st uonensunwpy| paruxide suosiad a1y 4q pasiodaxs o4 01 uonaun) LUE ‘a2I0) UL ST WO RIISIUTIAPY st jqisuodsas

Yy yary v 205 potrad ayt Jurinp ‘9gvy 1d YIS ()00 ydeideled o) uotte(as uy

2y} yony v Joy porrad 3y Suinp ‘ggvy 19 yos {z)oo 1 ydeiBesed o] uwonie|a: uy

SJ0] R ISTUIMIPY 311 JO BO[SIAL]

(wonensunmpe w Juisq 151y 1noyum) dn punosmsew {uedmoy ayl j1 A[d2yy aq
PINOM Ueyl 3y~ esesolpalds ‘uedwog oyl 10j 1nsad 19318q e Fursatyae (q)

(uonjeaistimpe ot Juraq sy juoyns) dn punos ses uedwo) ayl jr APy A
PIRO v UEBY) 30YM B SB S101pald s, (uedwoy) a1 Jof 1[0saa 1119q € Bursiyoe (q)

SI0YTISTULUPY
Y1 4q pansand Butaq aanpalgQ

Old Jueq 9S1 Sp4AO[]

oM ued g8, 5p4or

auivu sjudijdde /s rojujoddy

Id T 19§ ‘HOpUo] ‘SpisIaaty ‘uopuol
AI0W £ ‘g1 519d00)as 0131 e Madlld B MdA S 014D JTpie) FAemsuny aug ‘IT1

1z 198 ‘UCPUDT] ‘IPISIAATY ‘UopUC]

JIOW £ ‘ITT SIadoo)asnoytsit wadild 8 Md £ o TdD Pipie) ' {ewsFuny aup 'dT1 S25501ppU
512d00)asN0Y 318 MaAdLL] J0 UANIBY SA[IRYD NITW § PUO K M BH MAIEW praeg 51ad00)ISNOYII 1B MAIL] JO UdILY SIIRYD ITW & PUO W TH MIYNBW Praeg PUT SIW BT SJOJEIIS|UFWIPY
waunumodde

600T YaIeW €

6003T YdaeW ©

WOy RIISIUIUIPY Y] JO dVR(]

AN

auoN

*SINIVIILIS PU R SI0LILTP
a1 4q pray s2uipoyaieys

ofewey (19N W ¥ 1 Epaa) owuojuy addesniy Jp

afeutey 1PN T B 1 epaadoluoiuy addasnis JW

SALIR13.03% Aueduwo)

AB[o1RUYM FWEYRLD UYOP W ¥ [[EH 1eMS JLIF I 1 epal] owuoluy addasnig I

Aajpreym UYOr IW R 1jepal] otuniuy addesnty I

ssopanp Lurdun)

drv
197 ‘spad] ‘199015 uolduiom €€ “9SNOH uosuag ‘dT1 SJadeoDssno YL 1 EmaN

A 167 ‘spaart ‘10a03g uotBuifapm €€ ‘@snoy uosuag ‘I S19d00)Is oY 91 MOdLL]

SSAIPPL pIIAISEHIY

ghi1Ege

0680295

Iaquinu pasaisioy

panwry (2 dend) ojdwa ) al0wa{ised

paltwery (deg 18am ) 210 W[1SeD

Jweu Suipea],

6ooz o 6
oN 358D ‘4115183 10111517 UOPUCT “UOIST A {I2DUBYD ‘PdLisUp Jo W) YA

600z 0 £S5k 11
oN 358D  A1s139y 1011151T UOPUOT ‘UOISIAL AJFIURYD ‘B01ISTP JO WINOD YH

UOI) R ISITIUPY
213 10J S|IRIDP XINOD

paniurr] (T Send) I wa L) a0 wapise)

pauwr] (JBy 1$9M ) IO WI[ISE]

wwu [|nyg

UOTIBULIOJUT JIY]0 pue A10iNels 2T



6 UGURISTUIIPY Ul J[& — payrur] (9 £end) ajdway,) szowspse) R} payuur] (3 Aend) a[dwa]) JIOWISE) ‘PAIIr] (IRg 1SIM) AI0WINSE)

s3upaadoid e w aae sSupaasoxd
Yl put uolB.NSIUTWPY s1y) 01 sar[dd v sEu1paaoni Aousafesu] uo uonyenday uvadoiny oy,

H{000T ABN 6Z JO 000T/OtET
*ON (DA)ucrIBNday [wunod) s8uipaadoag
Audaesul uo uonwinday uvadoand ayJ,

SIyauaq 243 01 31euotliodoidsip aq [[1m puapiaip ay) Sut Led
pue swin{> Furaa1de Jo 51500 2y 1Ry} PaIapISUos s1 1 1 (A|dde 31 plnoys) 118d paqLIOSaId 243}
2INQIIISIP 0} JOU J3pJo Uk J0] 98 v (S6V9 L1 Uoipag Japun 1anoo 03 Ajdde [im siojensiuiwpy ayL

OBVI(S)VO Ll
QOIS Jopun 3anozroy Lidde oy puaiuy

SA0JRIISIUIUPY DY AYWM PUR JDYIDIYA

tAyaadoad 1pu s, Auedwo)d 2yl pun

auoN| jaud paqiasasd 241 JOo S2N[BA PIIGWIST

ISIOLIPIID

JuoN PRIMDAISUN JO) PUIPLAIP PIYRUINST

UO1IN[OSSI(] TUOIBIISIUIUPY 1]} JO pua pasododd
010

1ey) Juipjoy Suraq swry oy Joj suostad 2yl jo Lue so pryutodde suossad oy jo [[e Jo Aue Aq auop
2q AW 5I0]BJISTUIWPY B 108 0} paiuiodd e suosaad ay1 Aq pos1daoxa 54 0] uonpury AUER ‘92J0] W1
ST UOHIBIISTUIWPY 341 Y21y Joj poriad a3yl Surinp ‘ggvi 19 Yyog (3)oo 1 ydeadeaed o1 uotje[aa uy

S IQISUOASI
SI0JVIISTUTWIPY Y Y JO UOISLAICL

(uonensmruwpe ut Furng 1y moyum) du punom sem Luudwopyy
Y1 J1 A[3)1] 3] P{NOM UBY] I[OYM T SE SIOIIPID §, Aued wio) 2y J0J 1jNsa 19119q & Butastyor (q)

ISIOINIISTUID Y
241 &iq pansand Suiaq 2a1193(q O

214 Jurd 45 SPAOrL

t2weu sjuedijdde / s Jo3utoddy

L& tHg
‘UOpuUOT ‘IPISIIATY ‘UOPUOCT 10 £ ‘g T1 §19do0)asNoYI218MadL] ¥ MAE Q14D pipae) ‘Ademsduny
uQ ‘g1 £19d00DIS N0 I181EMBD1I] JO UDTIEY SA[Je D YIBN 3 PUO W W ey MOIYWNRI pratq

ISISSAIPPE PUL SHMTU SIOIVIISIUNUPY

600 YOIB &

syudwyuiodde
UOLIVIISTUTUWIPY YL JO v

auoN

1SILIVIDIDIS
pUuE SI032adIp 3y} &q play suipjoyaaeys

afewey (BN I R EPR1) cruoluy addasmesy ay

'S LAN12I09% Aundwo)

A3[@1BUM UYO JIN R I9YDILID Loy Lojpeag IW ‘1[epai) owuoluy addasnis apy

:S101P2J1p Auedwoy

drt 187 ‘spaa] ‘192415 uolButjam £E ‘OSNOH ucsuag ‘T S19doo)ssnoIa1emontig

issaappe padolstdoy

£L6669S

t13quinu paaaysiday

parwr] (9 Aend adwa ]) 210 wais e

sawrnu Fuipva

600z Jo ISF 110N 35ED ' ANs189y 19115 UOPUO] ‘UdIST AL A10U8BYUD ‘Bd1ISN L Jo 1Ined Y

IUsIjBalSIuLlumpy 2y} J0J Sjinlap 1IN0

panwry (g Aiend apduway) srowanse)n

sy fpng

UONBULIOJUI JOY}O pue A101miel§ ‘e




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2014

Fixed charge
Estimated per
directors’
sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2014 to
affairs 1March 2014 1September 2014 Total
Receipts £ £ f 3 £
Funding from secured creditor - 445,165 09 - 445,165 09
- 445,165 09 - 445,165 09
Payments
Bank charges (1,373 21) (164 42} (1,537 63)
Management charges (66,830 25) - (66,830 25)
Insurance (4,693 51) (700 00} (5,393 51)
Interest on overdrafl (15,477 06) (4,816 71) (20,293 77)
Agents' fees (1,297 78) - (1,297 78)
Funding from secured creditor repaid {445,165 09) - (445,165 09)
Secunty costs (12,108 00} (1,537 50) (13,645 50)
Repairs & maintenance (3,468 49) (194 32) (3,662 B1)
Office holder's fees (317,446 70) - (317,446 70)
Office holder's disbursements (3,301 61) - (3,301 61)
Legal fees (14,579 71} (4,674 00) (19,253 71)
(885,741 41) (12,086 95) (897,828 36)
Net fixed charge realisations (440,576.32) (12,086.95) (452,663.27)

Floating charge
Estim ated per
directors'
sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2014 to
affairs 1 March 2014 1September 2014 Total
Receipts £ E £ £
Refunds 54,000 49,057 50 - 49,057 50
Sale of tax losses - 7,937 00 10,567 50 18,504 50
54,000 56,994 50 10,567 50 67,562 00
Payvments
Net floating charge realisations 56,994 50 10,567 50 67,562.00
Vat control account (135.50) (246 50) (382.00)
Total Balance in hand {383,717 32) (1,765 95) (385,483 27)

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — all in Admimstration

10




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2014

Fixed charge

Receipts

Service charges

Frechold Property

Other income

Interest recewved gross
Insurance recharge

Funding from secured creditor
Distributions recewved
Lavestment income

Payments
Consultancy fees

Shares 1n subsidianes
Repairs & maintenance

Funding from secured ereditor repaid

Management charges
[nter-company debts
Insurance

Agents fees

Clearming and site clearance
Utilities

Bank charges

Legal fees

Office holder’s fees

Office holder's disbursements
Surveyor's fees
Subcontractors

Service charges

Security costs

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appointment VAT refund

Payment due under the novation agreement

Refunds

Book debts

Cash at bank
Sale of tax losses

Pay ments

Net floating charge realisations

Vat contrel account

Total Balance in hand

Estimated per

directors'
aworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2014 to
affairs 1March 2014 1September2014 Total
[3 £ £ £
- 290,185 93 5,687 g1 295,873 84
4,150,000 9,926,680 DO - 4,926,680 00
- 38,000 0O - 38,000 00
- 2,077 Bs 1,760 17 3,847 o2
- 5,221 18 - 5,221 18
- 15,253,399 54 - 15,253,399 54
- 250,000 DO - 250,000 00
- 75,000 00 - 75,000 00
4,150,000 25,840,564 50 7,457 OB 25,848,021 58
(90,961 49) - (90,961 49)
{171 o) - (171 00)
(422,975 88) (83,960 46} {506,936 34)

(13,938,999 60)
(83,899 04)
(13,971 82)
{67,246 71}

(510,533 06)
{40,218 29)
(11,677 96)

(4,592 35)

(839,759 11}

(1,070,939 07}

{2,639 60)
(65,432 87)
(7,560,892 65}

(219,055 43}

(27,504 71)

(471 860 o0}

10,800 00
(1,023 00}
(2,037 83}
(531 50)
{60,060 47}

(13,938,499 60)
(83,899 04)
{485,821 B2)
(67,246 71)
{499.633 06)
{41,241 29}
(13,715 79)
(5,123 85)
(899,849 58}
(1,070,939 07}
(2,639 60)

(65 432 87}
(7,560,892 65)
(219,055 43)
(27.504 71}

(24,970,970 64)

(608,603 26)

(25,579,573 90}

869,593 86 (601,136 I8) 268,447 68
Estimated per
directors’
sworn

statement of 2 March 2009 to & March 2014 to

affairs tMarch 2014 1September 2014 T otal

E £ £ £

49,284 23 844 99 - 23,844 99

- 593,229 00 - 593,224 cO

33,260 8,846 38 - 8,846 38

14,866 11,301 91 - 11,301 91

110,574 110,649 48 - 110,640 48

- 3,634 00 13,187 50 16,821 50

212 984 751,500 76 13,187 50 764,688 26

751500 76 13,187 50 764,688 26

(11,394 32) (15,069 86) (26,464 18)

1,609,700 30

(603,028 54)

1,006,671 76

Castlemore (West Bar) Linited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lim:ted & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Linuted — all in Admimistration

11




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2014

Fixed charge

Receipts

Funding from secured creditor
Rental income

Service charges

Insurance recharge

Other trading income

Payments

Service charges

Repairs & maintenance
Management charges
Agents’fees

Security Costs

Cleaning and site clearance
Utilities

Interest on overdraft

Bank charges

Insurance

Legal fees

Office holder's fees

Office holder's disbarsements

Funding from secured creditor repaid

Surveyors'fees
Subcontractors
Telephone & fax
Consultancy fees

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appointment YAT refund
Sale ofrax losses

Payments

Net floating charge realisations

Vat control account

Total Balance 1n hand

Estumated per
directors’ sworn
statement of

2 March zo00to

2 March 2014 to

affairs 1 March zo14 1September 2014 Total
£ £ £ £
- 1,719,750 96 - 1,719,750 96
- 452,920 66 100,287 25 553,207 01
- 1,324,944 10 33.442 88 1 358,386 98
- 5,334 14 4,048 36 9,382 50
- 800 oo - Boo oo
- 3,503,749 86 137,778 49 3,641,528 35

Estimated per
directors’sworn
statement of

(1,185,499 04)
(1,631,056 17)
(109,595 08)
(315,844 09)
(147,912 52)
(76,751 25)
(487,039 1B}
(88,298 06)
(2,676 24)
(74,915 30)
(113,401 43)
(453.891 44)
(706 99)
(1,719,750 96)
(7,181 60)
(136,658 97}
(4,291 96)
(1,350 00}

(720,927 82)
(13.322 14)
(79,059 85)
(14,651 16}
(15,189 08)
(29,354 01)
(41,539 93)

(713 28)
(1,696 23)
(12,581 97}

{1,750 00)
(387 02)

(1,185,490 04)
(2,351,983 99)
(122,017 22)
(394.903 94)
(162,563 68)
(91.980 33)
(516,393 19)
(129,837 99)
(3,389 52)
(76,611 53)
(125,983 40)
(453.801 44)
(706 99)
(1,719,750 96)
(7,181 60)
(138,408 97)
{4,678 98)
(1,350 00)

(6,556,860 28)

(931,172 49)

(7,488,032 77)

(3,053,110 42)

(793,394 00}

2 March 2009 to

2 March 2014 to

(3,846,504.42)

affairs 1March 2014 1September 2014 Total

£ £ £ £

14,493 00 14,421 64 - 14,421 64
- - 145,401 0O 145,491 00
14,493 00 14,421 64 145,491 00 159,012 64
14,421 64 145,491 159,912 64
(171,169 75) 111,167 (60,002 96)

(3,209,858 53)

(536,736 21)

(3,746:594 74)

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited & Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited — all in Admimistration

12



4 4

UOTJEIISTUNUPY Ul [[B - paynury (9 Aend) ajdwa 1) axowsise) 3 papwir] (2 Aeng) a[dura ) aIotwafise)) ‘pajiiury (Ieg IS9AA ) SIOWS[ISED)

jog ibS‘o1S | |P6 Soor |

[6= v6%ogh | [B5HiT ]

oL} _

Froz 1ep v 1€ paemaoy Jydnoag|

SJONPaJD paInoag |z !

[o6-iz€ | |35 9S6'6z | [9€ 16 | [ro zE1 05z gt eir - - poutad ayy J10j (w10 |
19 13T Sb-661 060 - - 060 - - - - saanpadoad ainsop [zt
- - - - - - - - - - yrom yusunuiodde-aag |1
- - - - - - - - - - suowssuad 3 saadod wy |or
81 PLE T1'880'g [+ 149 d - 051 P 691 L 6F o - IVA R xeL|6
g0 £92 oLbveSy S6-S1 - gg g 061 0z 1 ot L - - aouedwoes puc A1oymes|g
01 29T Co'£z62 S1n o1 0 oLS 060 - S+ - - ALnsean pue ununcdoy|L
- - - - - - - - - - SI0PRI) 9
- - - - - - - - - - suouednsaau]|s
68 oot o1 oSt'or 01'9Z - - 080 - ot ST - - syassv | b
- - - - - - - - - - Juipeay|€
10988 04'ctge o1 2L - - 016 B o0t - -
g0 256 ob 516 a9 T - - St o 061 Sro - - Suieued R A3eng|1
3 7
ael ALnoy 1IS03 WL ], sinoy(mo]J 12LIT321038 AJVIIOHSY  INL0ssY  FaBrunly Jafivunpy  ao012aay] RETTRRGN) U uBsyv jo 123dsy
afelasy 20T UIG J101UIC

10z dog 1 0} broz JB T WOy poriad 1) 10 S1502 U] JO SISy

UONB.OSTUIIPE U - pajun’] (Jeq 1ISIM ) 2L0UWI[ISE))

SIUPMIISINSIP PUE UONBIIUNIUAI SJI01BIISIUIUIPE I} JO SIsA[euy b



1

UONBNSTUITWPY Ut [[B — payrr] (g £end) sjdwa]) alowanse) ¢ payre] (z Aend) s[duIa]) sI101UA[1Se)) ‘PAITILT] (Jug 1S9M) JIOUIAISE)

[go gbr'Styiz | [1i'0z9'S |

_nc.vmn.nma.ﬂ _ T\VM Hes _

Te10.1

F10% TRl 1 18 paesao) JyBnoag)

{PS Pob | foorveinnn | [SE 9Lz | |z0 9'zE o°Lot 601 g Sz1 - - | poltad ay) J0j [e10,1)
£g 1te C6 by 021 - - otl - o1 0 - - $a1npadoid arnso[) st
- - - - - - - - - - wom yuaunmodde-and [ or
- - - - - - - - - - suowsuad 3 saafoidwy (01
gl 198 09 gLL'PY ot -zt - 069 6€ g1 ot g 09 21 ot o - JIvA R xeL|6
[190 T Szrolg's 00tz - 056 So ¥ 00t gL - - souendwod pue Loyieg (g
66 tez SL 1ze‘g £E g oz 0 Si 91 (18] 0z 0 0L g - - Amnseaq put Jugunodoy|L
- - - - - - - - - - SIGpAR |9
- - - - - - - - - - suonednssauy (S
4SRN 4 or'rvo‘og obbgr - - SGaR oot g vb - - stassyi b
- - - - - - - - - - fuiprry |
66 €9z Slroln Sz o1 - - 059 - L - - SIONPAID PAINNEG|T
99 gSE 09 Z12'1 ov g - - sto 0SzT S€o - - Butuueld 3 £8a1eng |t
3 3

ayeq Ajanoy | [3sosouur |, sanoy e | 1 EOSSY  ABMNOSSY  Jadeuely  Jafeuel  JopaaQ JIudaeq JRWUEEBSE jo 1adsy
afeaasyy [BLIEIDIIAC JONIaG JONIAS

1oz dag 1 0) 1oz Jey T Wwody poiiad 3Y) J10) 51502 3w} Jo sisleuy

UONBLSTUNIUPE UL - pajiun] (z Len) ajdwa |) dJ0WR]ISED

SIUSWASINGSIP PUB UONBISUNIUAL SIO]RIISTUTUWIPE Y] JO sisA[euy ‘¥



St

UOMENSTUUPY W [[B — pajuuT] (9 L&end) sjdura]) azowapise) g paywr (@ Aeng) s[duia]) s1ows(ise;) ‘pouwir] {IBg 1S9 ) HIOWS[ISE)

[St166°'g8ET | [0ESEz

[ogz61'ivz 1 | [0t giv'E

[0,

F10T Jepy ¥ e premio) Wyanoag)

|oz got | [sS'g6sbE | |0z LBy ] [P0 £'ge L'2SP € L1 €018 - o'gr powsad a3 g0y B30, |
Llgzz Stove ot 1 - - o1 - - - - saunpaodord aunsop |zt
- - - - - - - - - - Waom Juzuguiodde-aag |11
- - - - - - - - - - suoisuad 1 seakodwy o1
o1 262 or't€ggior 0918 - SSor cm..ww [sTeR % S1 61 - - IVA B XCL[6
ekt €0°066'v Sz gt - ob9 09 001 SLL - - sourrduwon pue Q101mnig|g
¥t £tz ot £06°‘S Sz ot o Sz o1 G e - So L - - Amsean pue Bununoddy|L
- - - - - - - - - - S10P3ID |9
- - - - - - - - - - suonesusaaUu|S
Tl Lib 56665963 €0 014 - S5z og et 0L 1% 00 69z - 003 s355v | b
00 obz ootk 090 - - 090 - - - - Furpreay|€
£z 268 Szvgrigr CL 8T - - 059 - Sz o9 - 00 gt SIONPID PANIRG |7
L8 ottt S6tge 093 - - Szo a1 0S50 - - Suruueld § £3neng|t
F F

e A[anoy | [1s00 sw g, sanoy reyol, | |1 JEOSSY oSSy Jefeuepy Jadeurl  J0ag(] Jouaed wudisse jo Padsy
ladedoay | PLIEIIAG JOIURS JONIAC

tioz dag 1 01 10z Jely 5 wouay porsad 3y) 40] 53500 3w Jo SIS Ajeuy

WO RSTURUPE Ut - pajnuy | (g Aen) ajduwia]) a0 R

SIUIWASINGSTP PUE UOBIdUNWAL SJIOJRISIUIUpPE 3]} JO SIsA[euy b



91 UOLEISIUIpY Ul |[€ — pajuur] (9 Aend) ejdwa]) a1oweise) R peywr] (7 Aend) ojdua ) aiowsise) ‘panwiry (Ieg 153 ) SI0WSISED

‘suonpesuen Aed paygy Smieusnol ‘siayonoa yuswsed pue sidisoar dn Suipo)) -

s1911ddns woyy sjuawsed 10 sisonbai Sulsoadde pue Suimaiaay -

anbap pue §HVd ‘SIVHD Aq S1unodde yueq ay) woy sjuswied Buissacord pue Suliedaad -
‘sjunoode yueq jusunjuiodde 1sod s Aueduio) ay) Suiponosss pue uifeuepy -

AMSear) pue sjunoddy

suotnqusip SuraaliBe pue “uey ay) ylem s§undow top Buredas -
$pAo[T 10] SJUBWIRIEIS AW ONNO pIjewlsa pue spodal Sungea( -

Jojurodde o1 Sunuaoday

smalaal Sutpuoq Supnom smaLal ajy mpousd Ao1em3sa Sunonpuo) -
saredwo)) a1} Jo s101pald 01 sodas ssardord Jo uoilBMAILD pue malaal ‘Sunyel( -

aouerdwod pue A10ymEl§

£10% YoIBJN T 0} 1824 91]} 10} SUINJAI Xe]} JO DY A H O} UOISSIWgNS pUuE matadl ‘uonjeredal -
suInjal IVA A[13uenb jo N INH 01 UOISSIWGNS pue maLsal ‘uoneredal -

SUOISUaJ/LVA/XBL

‘orjojued Auradoad ay) jo Juswdoaaap 10 syoe1luco 3y} o) Aured e sedn 1os g{) 1. Jo Areipisqns e ‘021 AMIUS Ju3A|0s 3} Yim Suifea( -
“Jeq 159 Jo afes [enjualod oy Suipiedal yueq syl (im Jutersr -
juswaza3e Juswdopasp
IBg 159 941 JO UGIIRAOU PUE ‘SI9SSE S 10a0 Jauraasde uondo a1} Burpaegaa s10s1ape [e3a] yum Fursiey pue Jeg 1sop Sutpunouins suoieijoay -
S}uBua] Y] JO U0 woly aIndsIp ag) {1198 A|[NJS$aIoNs 0] S10SIAPE (B8] IO Yiwm Julstery -
yled Jeaur] jo Jeseaind [enjuaAs sy} 0 aDL Aq paumo ApJualind pue| jo dus o taysuer) ayl Suipaedal siosiape [e89 1no yum Surstery -
"SJUNQooe 981y A0LAIAS 3] Jo uoljesado 2981240 0] s1udde Surfeurw yuwm Suisisery -
sansst Apadold 1510 Buowe S1rg 1B9UIT 1B WHSAS FUIIONIPUOS Ik A} Jo Juawade|dal ay) Funjuawardwn pue spAoy yiim Buissnasi( -
Auadoad yaeg Jeaur] ay) 10] SJURUI] 2IN33s 0] sudde yum SuiBefuy -

S1ossy

1oz Jaquiaidas 1 0} P10z youey 2 uroay porrad ay ur $3509 awy SI0JROSTUTUPY 3 JO SIs{[puy

SIUDWIISINSIP PUE UOIIBISUNUAI SIOJRIISIUTWPR 3} JO sisA[euy b



VAL UOIHRISTUTUIPY Ul [[@ — paituar] (9 Aend) sjdwa]) a1ouIapisey) 3 parurry (2 Aeng) 3jdura]) aJowa(ise) ‘paliury (Ieg 1594 ) sL0mapise)

— - - (Y102
PR Tl 6.L'v00‘S £3'9L6‘Y 1oquIaidog 1 01) 3SED A J0J [F10]
o5 288’ 62 669" bz 616% pouad snowaad woyy piemtoj 1y8noag
<9 Sot LS poriad ap 10j B0,
‘(o0000'e
o o] 0 1940) aqiut 12d 9ouad og 1o (900002 01 dn) 3
o[t Jad souad Zg Jo winuirxeul e 1y - 93ed[I
3uisdoo y[nq 1810
9 Y 0 pUE SI01PaId 0} SIB[NI110 10] pafIeyd Afuc z
‘pardoo 1901s 1ad aouad S 1y - Surddodologg
1502 je padieygoal a1e
65 o3 = T A109318)) Iopun Ful]|B} 10U SJUSWASINGSIP [[V ¥
(3) (€2) (€))
pajruury (9 Aend par] (z fendy pamry fomod | AxoSare)

adwa ) 210wapse)

91dura]) aaowapse)

Jeg] }SOAL QICUIIISE))

Y10z 1aquualdag 1 03 V10T YoIely

T woy pouad sy

ut serueduro)) ay} JO YIEa Ul PaLITdul §1500 3yl Yim 1212801 ‘sesuadxa ano jo sa1ro8aien Juarayip a1 SurBieyod 1oy £Lorped pasoidde ayl smoys mofaq a[qel 3y,

STUWIASINGSI(J

SIUAUIISINSIP PUE UOTBISUNWAI SIOJRIISIUIWPE 3] JO Sisfjeuy b




